

BERRIEN COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT						1 OF 1	
SODUS TOWNSHIP HMA						BID 2023-044	
RECORD OF BIDS						BID DUE: 9am on 03/22/2023	
CONTRACTOR				RIETH-RILEY		MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS	
QTY.	UM	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION, MAX	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
100	EA	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, 42 INCH, FLUORESCENT, FURN	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
100	EA	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, 42 INCH, FLUORESCENT, OPER	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
2	EA	LIGHTED ARROW, TYPE C, FURN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
2	EA	LIGHTED ARROW, TYPE C, OPER	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
1	LSUM	MINOR TRAF DEVICES	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
248	SFT	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	
248	SFT	SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	
1	LSUM	TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
58	SYD	PAVT, REM	\$5.00	\$290.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	
93	TON	APPROACH, CI II	\$45.00	\$4,185.00	\$45.00	\$4,185.00	
227	TON	SHOULDER, CI II	\$45.00	\$10,215.00	\$45.00	\$10,215.00	
519	SYD	PAVT FOR BUTT JOINTS, REM	\$5.00	\$2,595.00	\$5.00	\$2,595.00	
64	TON	HMA APPROACH	\$73.00	\$4,672.00	\$92.00	\$5,888.00	
1,613	TON	HMA, 5EML	\$73.00	\$117,749.00	\$92.00	\$148,396.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$171,152.00</b>	<b>\$190,895.00</b>		

**CONTRACT NOT AWARDED**